
LAWS & BEYOND IMMIGRATION FEES 

 

Citizenship     Legal Fee  Government Fee 

Application 

 Adult (18 & over) 

 Minor (under 18) 

 

$1,500 

$500 

 

$630 

$100 

 

Permanent Residence 

Express Entry 

 Profile Management 

 Secondary Profile 

 PR Application 

 Include Spouse 

 Include Minor (under 18) 

 Include Dependant (under 21) 

 

$1,000 

$500 

$1,000 

$1,000 

$200 

$500 

 

 

 

$1,365 

$1,365 

$230 per child 

Provincial Nominee Program 

 Principal Applicant 

 Include Dependant 

 

$2,000 

$200 

 

(Fee varies) 

Self-Employed Person 

 Principal Applicant 

 Include Spouse/Partner 

 Include Dependant 

 

$8,000 

$1,000 

$250 

$2,140 

$1,365 

$230 

Start-Up Visa 

 Include Spouse/Partner 

 Include Dependant 

$5,000 

$1,000 

$250 

$2,140 

$1,365 

$230 

Humanitarian and Compassionate 

 Principal Applicant 

 Include Spouse 

 Include Dependant Child 

 

$4,500 

 

$1,085 

$1,085 

$155 

PR Card Renewal $750 $50 

PR Travel Document $750 $50 

 

  



Family Sponsorship 

Spousal/Partner Sponsorship 

 Dependant child 

 Open Work Permit 

$4,000 

$200 

$700 

$1,080 

$155/child 

$155 

Parent/Grandparent Sponsorship 

 Include spouse/partner 

$3,000 

$500 

$1,080 

$1,080 

Child Sponsorship $2,500 $150/child 

Other Relative Sponsorship (Sibling, 

nephew/niece, grandchild): 

 

 22 years or older 

 Under 22 years 

 Include spouse/partner of 

 relative 

 Include dependant of relative 

$2,000 (22 years or older) 

 

 

 

$2,000 

$2,000 

$500 

 

$200 

$1,080 (22 years or older) 

 

 

 

$1,080 

$665 

$1,080 

 

$155 

 

Temporary Residence 

Study Permit 

 Extension 

 Restore Status 

$2,000 

$500 

$1,000 

$150 + $85 

$150 + $85 

$350 + $85 

Post Graduate Work Permit 

 Restore Status 

$1,500 

$1,000 

$155 + $100 

$355 

International Experience Canada 

 Working Holiday 

 Young Professionals 

 International Co-op 

 

 Stage 1: Express Interest 

 Stage 2: Submission 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$200 

$800 

 

 

 

 

 

$161 

Visitor Visa 

 Principal Applicant 

 Include Spouse 

 Include Dependant 

  

 Extension 

 Restore Status 

 

$1,500 

$500 

$200 per dependant 

 

$1,000 

$1,000 

 

$100 + $85 

$100 + $170 per family 

$100 per dependant + $170 per 

family 

$100 per person 

$200 

Super Visa 

 One Parent 

 Two Parents 

 

$2,000 

$3,000 

 

$100+85 

$200+170 

Temporary Residence Permit $1,000 $200 

 

  



Labour Market Impact Assessment 

Employer Application $3,500 $200 

LMIA Supported Work Permit $1,500  

 

LMIA Exempt Work Permits 

Intra-company Transfer WP $2,500  

Startup Intra-company Transfer $4,000  

NAFTA (CUSMA) WP (Visa Office) $3,500  

NAFTA (CUSMA) WP (Port of Entry) $3,000  

LMIA Exempt WP (Visa Office) $3,000  

LMIA Exempt WP (Port of Entry) $2,500  

 

Inadmissibility 

Criminal Rehabilitation 

 Criminality 

 Serious Criminality 

 

$2,000 

$3,000 

 

$200 

$1,000 

 

Litigation 

Sponsorship Appeal  

$2,000 

$3,000 

 

$200 

$1,000 

 

 

**Addressing refusal(s) start at $500.00 

Government fees are subject to change. 

NOTE: Failure to disclose or provide complete information at the onset of the matter, we will be subject 

to the lawyer’s hourly rate. 


