# B LAWS & BEYOND IMMIGRATION FEES

<u>Citizenship</u>	Legal Fee	<b>Government Fee</b>		
Application Adult (18 & over) Minor (under 18)	\$1,500 \$500	\$630 \$100		

## **Permanent Residence**

Express Entry		
Profile Management	\$1,000	
Secondary Profile	\$500	
PR Application	\$1,000	\$1,365
Include Spouse	\$1,000	\$1,365
Include Minor (under 18)	\$200	\$230 per child
Include Dependant (under 21)	\$500	•
Provincial Nominee Program		
Principal Applicant	\$2,000	(Fee varies)
Include Dependant	\$200	
Self-Employed Person		\$2,140
Principal Applicant	\$8,000	\$1,365
Include Spouse/Partner	\$1,000	\$230
Include Dependant	\$250	
Start-Up Visa	\$5,000	\$2,140
Include Spouse/Partner	\$1,000	\$1,365
Include Dependant	\$250	\$230
Humanitarian and Compassionate		
Principal Applicant	\$4,500	\$1,085
Include Spouse		\$1,085
Include Dependant Child		\$155
PR Card Renewal	\$750	\$50
PR Travel Document	\$750	\$50

## Family Sponsorship

Spousal/Partner Sponsorship	\$4,000	\$1,080	
Dependant child	\$200	\$155/child	
Open Work Permit	\$700	\$155	
Parent/Grandparent Sponsorship	\$3,000	\$1,080	
Include spouse/partner	\$500	\$1,080	
Child Sponsorship	\$2,500	\$150/child	
Other Relative Sponsorship (Sibling,	\$2,000 (22 years or older)	\$1,080 (22 years or older)	
nephew/niece, grandchild):			
22 years or older Under 22 years Include spouse/partner of	\$2,000 \$2,000	\$1,080 \$665	
relative Include dependant of relative	\$500	\$1,080	
	\$200	\$155	

# **Temporary Residence**

Study Permit	\$2,000	\$150 + \$85		
Extension	\$500	\$150 + \$85		
Restore Status	\$1,000	\$350 + \$85		
Post Graduate Work Permit	\$1,500	\$155 + \$100		
Restore Status	\$1,000	\$355		
International Experience Canada				
Working Holiday				
Young Professionals				
International Co-op				
Stage 1: Express Interest	\$200	\$161		
Stage 2: Submission	\$800			
Visitor Visa				
Principal Applicant	\$1,500	\$100 + \$85		
Include Spouse	\$500	\$100 + \$170 per family		
Include Dependant	\$200 per dependant	\$100 per dependant + \$170 per		
		family		
Extension	\$1,000	\$100 per person		
Restore Status	\$1,000	\$200		
Super Visa				
One Parent	\$2,000	\$100+85		
Two Parents	\$3,000	\$200+170		
Temporary Residence Permit	\$1,000	\$200		

#### **Labour Market Impact Assessment**

<b>Employer Application</b>	\$3,500	\$200
LMIA Supported Work Permit	\$1,500	

#### **LMIA Exempt Work Permits**

Intra-company Transfer WP	\$2,500	
Startup Intra-company Transfer	\$4,000	
NAFTA (CUSMA) WP (Visa Office)	\$3,500	
NAFTA (CUSMA) WP (Port of Entry)	\$3,000	
LMIA Exempt WP (Visa Office)	\$3,000	
LMIA Exempt WP (Port of Entry)	\$2,500	

#### **Inadmissibility**

Criminal Rehabilitation		
Criminality	\$2,000	\$200
Serious Criminality	\$3,000	\$1,000

#### **Litigation**

Sponsorship Appeal		
	\$2,000	\$200
	\$3,000	\$1,000

Government fees are subject to change.

**NOTE:** Failure to disclose or provide complete information at the onset of the matter, we will be subject to the lawyer's hourly rate.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Addressing refusal(s) start at \$500.00